© 2023 Carrier Form 36IB-3PD Rev. B
Product Data
36IBAC,N,R,S,M,L,J Series
Induction Beams
60 to 1,285 cfm
a36-581
a36-582
36IBAS

Guide Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
3
Model number nomenclature
36IB A C C B 4 F D C Y A A 4 Y Y
36IB – Induction Beam
Design Revision
A – Current Design
Product Style
C
J
L
M
N
S
R
Unit Size - Footprint (in.)
A – 48 x 12 (36IBAN)
B – 48 x 24 (36IBAL, J, N, R)
C – 24 x 24 (36IBAC, L, J, S, M)
D – 48 x 48 (36IBAC)
E – 72 x 24 (36IBAL, J)
F – 96 x 24 (36IBAL) (ETO)
Nozzle Type
A – 1-Row, 24-Capacity
B – 2-Row, 24-Capacity
C – 1-Row, 31-Capacity
D – 2-Row, 31-Capacity
E – 1-Row, 38-Capacity
F – 2-Row, 38-Capacity
G – 1-Row, 18-Capacity
H – 2-Row, 18-Capacity
System Type
2 – 2-Pipe
4 – 4-Pipe
Primary Air Configuration
R – Right Hand
L – Left Hand
F – Front Face
B – Back Face
T – Top
Lint Filter
A – Disposable Filter
B – Washable Filter
X – Special
Y – No Filter
Grille
A – Lay-In Grille with Egg Crate Face
B – Surface Mount Grille with Egg Crate Face
C – Lay-In Grille with Perforated Face
D – Surface Mount Grille with Perforated Face
E – Lay-In Grille with Louver Face
F – Surface Mount Grille with Louver Face
G – Slot Supply with Hinged Perforated
       Return Plate
X – Special
Height Extension Collar
3 – 3 in. Extension
4 – 4 in. Extension
5 – 5 in. Extension
6 – 6 in. Extension
Y – None
Insulation
A – Exterior Closed Cell
B – Collar Closed Cell
Y – None
Unit Finish
A – White Painted Cabinet
B – Off White Painted Cabinet
C – Black Painted Cabinet
X – Special
Y – Galvanized Steel
Piping Configuration
A – Front Face (2-Pipe)